LRB-3906/1 ZDW:cjs

2023 ASSEMBLY BILL 456

September 28, 2023 - Introduced by Representatives Moses, Magnafici, Zimmerman, Dittrich, Donovan, Emerson, Goeben, Green, Gustafson, Joers, Maxey, Mursau, O'Connor, Ohnstad, Ortiz-Velez, Penterman, Petryk, Sapik, Shankland, Sinicki, Stubbs, Subeck and Tittl, cosponsored by Senators Stafsholt, Ballweg, Cowles, James, Marklein, Spreitzer and Tomczyk. Referred to Committee on Transportation.

- AN ACT to create 84.10477 of the statutes; relating to: designating and marking
- 2 the Deputy Kaitie Leising Memorial Highway.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

This bill directs the Department of Transportation to designate and mark STH 128 from STH 64 to I 94 as the "Deputy Kaitie Leising Memorial Highway" in honor and recognition of St. Croix County Sheriff's Deputy Kaitie Leising.

For further information see the state fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

- 3 **Section 1.** 84.10477 of the statutes is created to read:
- 4 84.10477 Deputy Kaitie Leising Memorial Highway. The department
- 5 shall designate and mark STH 128 from STH 64 to I 94 as the "Deputy Kaitie Leising"
- 6 Memorial Highway" in honor and recognition of St. Croix County Sheriff's Deputy
- 7 Kaitie Leising.

8 (END)